S-812C Series
16 V INPUT, 75 mA
VOLTAGE REGULATOR
© ABLIC Inc., 2001-2017   Rev.7.0_01
 1
The S-812C Series is a high-withstand voltage regulator IC which is developed by using the CMOS technology.
This IC is suitable for applications which require withstand because its maximum voltage for operation is as high

Package Tape Reel Ammo packing Land
SNT-6A(H) PI006-A-P-SD PI006-A-C-SD PI006-A-R-SD  PI006-A-L-SD
SOT-23-5 MP005-A-P-SD MP005-A-C-SD MP005-A-R-SD
SOT-89-3 UP003-A-P-SD UP003-A-C-SD UP003-A-R-SD
SOT-89-5 UP005-A-P-SD UP005-A-C-SD UP005-A-R-SD
TO-92 (Bulk) YS003-D-P-SD
TO-92 (Tape and ammo) YZ003-E-P-SD YZ003-E-C-SD  YZ003-E-Z-SD
WLP-4R HR004-A-P-SD HR004-A-C-SD HR004-A-R-SD
16 V INPUT, 75 mA VOLTAGE REGULATOR
S-812C Series Rev.7.0_01
 8
3.  Product name list
3. 1  S-812CxxA Series (Unavailable short-circuit protection and power-off function)
Table 1
Output voltage SOT-23-5 SOT-89-3 SOT-89-5 TO-92*1
2.0 V2.0 % S-812C20AMC-C2AT2x S-812C20AUA-C2AT2x  S-812C20AY-n2-U
2.1 V2.0 % S-812C21AMC-C2BT2x S-812C21AUA-C2BT2x  S-812C21AY-n2-U
2.2 V2.0 % S-812C22AMC-C2CT2x S-812C22AUA-C2CT2x  S-812C22AY-n2-U
2.3 V2.0 % S-812C23AMC-C2DT2x S-812C23AUA-C2DT2x  S-812C23AY-n2-U
2.4 V2.0 % S-812C24AMC-C2ET2x S-812C24AUA-C2ET2x  S-812C24AY-n2-U
2.5 V2.0 % S-812C25AMC-C2FT2x S-812C25AUA-C2FT2x  S-812C25AY-n2-U
2.6 V2.0 % S-812C26AMC-C2GT2x S-812C26AUA-C2GT2x  S-812C26AY-n2-U
2.7 V2.0 % S-812C27AMC-C2HT2x S-812C27AUA-C2HT2x  S-812C27AY-n2-U
2.8 V2.0 % S-812C28AMC-C2IT2x S-812C28AUA-C2IT2x  S-812C28AY-n2-U
2.9 V2.0 % S-812C29AMC-C2JT2x S-812C29AUA-C2JT2x  S-812C29AY-n2-U
3.0 V2.0 % S-812C30AMC-C2KT2x S-812C30AUA-C2KT2x  S-812C30AY-n2-U
3.1 V2.0 % S-812C31AMC-C2LT2x S-812C31AUA-C2LT2x  S-812C31AY-n2-U
3.2 V2.0 % S-812C32AMC-C2MT2x S-812C32AUA-C2MT2x  S-812C32AY-n2-U
3.3 V2.0 % S-812C33AMC-C2NT2x S-812C33AUA-C2NT2x  S-812C33AY-n2-U
3.4 V2.0 % S-812C34AMC-C2OT2x S-812C34AUA-C2OT2x  S-812C34AY-n2-U
3.5 V2.0 % S-812C35AMC-C2PT2x S-812C35AUA-C2PT2x  S-812C35AY-n2-U
3.6 V2.0 % S-812C36AMC-C2QT2x S-812C36AUA-C2QT2x  S-812C36AY-n2-U
3.7 V2.0 % S-812C37AMC-C2RT2x S-812C37AUA-C2RT2x  S-812C37AY-n2-U
3.8 V2.0 % S-812C38AMC-C2ST2x S-812C38AUA-C2ST2x  S-812C38AY-n2-U
3.9 V2.0 % S-812C39AMC-C2TT2x S-812C39AUA-C2TT2x  S-812C39AY-n2-U
4.0 V2.0 % S-812C40AMC-C2UT2x S-812C40AUA-C2UT2x  S-812C40AY-n2-U
4.1 V2.0 % S-812C41AMC-C2VT2x S-812C41AUA-C2VT2x  S-812C41AY-n2-U
4.2 V2.0 % S-812C42AMC-C2WT2x S-812C42AUA-C2WT2x  S-812C42AY-n2-U
4.3 V2.0 % S-812C43AMC-C2XT2x S-812C43AUA-C2XT2x  S-812C43AY-n2-U
4.4 V2.0 % S-812C44AMC-C2YT2x S-812C44AUA-C2YT2x  S-812C44AY-n2-U
4.5 V2.0 % S-812C45AMC-C2ZT2x S-812C45AUA-C2ZT2x  S-812C45AY-n2-U
4.6 V2.0 % S-812C46AMC-C3AT2x S-812C46AUA-C3AT2x  S-812C46AY-n2-U
4.7 V2.0 % S-812C47AMC-C3BT2x S-812C47AUA-C3BT2x  S-812C47AY-n2-U
4.8 V2.0 % S-812C48AMC-C3CT2x S-812C48AUA-C3CT2x  S-812C48AY-n2-U
4.9 V2.0 % S-812C49AMC-C3DT2x S-812C49AUA-C3DT2x  S-812C49AY-n2-U
5.0 V2.0 % S-812C50AMC-C3ET2x S-812C50AUA-C3ET2x  S-812C50AY-n2-U
5.1 V2.0 % S-812C51AMC-C3FT2x S-812C51AUA-C3FT2x  S-812C51AY-n2-U
5.2 V2.0 % S-812C52AMC-C3GT2x S-812C52AUA-C3GT2x  S-812C52AY-n2-U
5.3 V2.0 % S-812C53AMC-C3HT2x S-812C53AUA-C3HT2x  S-812C53AY-n2-U
5.4 V2.0 % S-812C54AMC-C3IT2x S-812C54AUA-C3IT2x  S-812C54AY-n2-U
5.5 V2.0 % S-812C55AMC-C3JT2x S-812C55AUA-C3JT2x  S-812C55AY-n2-U
5.6 V2.0 % S-812C56AMC-C3KT2x S-812C56AUA-C3KT2x  S-812C56AY-n2-U
5.7 V2.0 % S-812C57AMC-C3LT2x S-812C57AUA-C3LT2x  S-812C57AY-n2-U
5.8 V2.0 % S-812C58AMC-C3MT2x S-812C58AUA-C3MT2x  S-812C58AY-n2-U
5.9 V2.0 % S-812C59AMC-C3NT2x S-812C59AUA-C3NT2x  S-812C59AY-n2-U
6.0 V2.0 % S-812C60AMC-C3OT2x S-812C60AUA-C3OT2x  S-812C60AY-n2-U
*1.  “n” changes according to the packing form in TO-92.
B: Bulk,  Z: Tape and ammo.
Remark 1. Please contact our sales office for products with an output voltage value other than those
specified above.
 2. x: G or U
 3. Please select products of environmental code = U for Sn 100%, halogen-free products.
 16 V INPUT, 75 mA VOLTAGE REGULATOR
Rev.7.0_01 S-812C Series
 9
3. 2  S-812CxxB Series (Available short-circuit protection and power-off function)
Table 2 (1 / 2)
Output voltage SNT-6A(H) SOT-23-5 SOT-89-5
2.0 V2.0 % S-812C20BPI-C4ATFU S-812C20BMC-C4AT2x
2.1 V2.0 % S-812C21BPI-C4BTFU S-812C21BMC-C4BT2x
2.2 V2.0 % S-812C22BPI-C4CTFU S-812C22BMC-C4CT2x
2.3 V2.0 % S-812C23BPI-C4DTFU S-812C23BMC-C4DT2x
2.4 V2.0 % S-812C24BPI-C4ETFU S-812C24BMC-C4ET2x
2.5 V2.0 % S-812C25BPI-C4FTFU S-812C25BMC-C4FT2x
2.6 V2.0 % S-812C26BPI-C4GTFU S-812C26BMC-C4GT2x
2.7 V2.0 % S-812C27BPI-C4HTFU S-812C27BMC-C4HT2x
2.8 V2.0 % S-812C28BPI-C4ITFU S-812C28BMC-C4IT2x
2.9 V2.0 % S-812C29BPI-C4JTFU S-812C29BMC-C4JT2x
3.0 V2.0 % S-812C30BPI-C4KTFU S-812C30BMC-C4KT2x
3.1 V2.0 % S-812C31BPI-C4LTFU S-812C31BMC-C4LT2x
3.2 V2.0 % S-812C32BPI-C4MTFU S-812C32BMC-C4MT2x
3.3 V2.0 % S-812C33BPI-C4NTFU S-812C33BMC-C4NT2x S-812C33BUC-C4NT2x
3.4 V2.0 % S-812C34BPI-C4OTFU S-812C34BMC-C4OT2x
3.5 V2.0 % S-812C35BPI-C4PTFU S-812C35BMC-C4PT2x
3.6 V2.0 % S-812C36BPI-C4QTFU S-812C36BMC-C4QT2x
3.7 V2.0 % S-812C37BPI-C4RTFU S-812C37BMC-C4RT2x
3.8 V2.0 % S-812C38BPI-C4STFU S-812C38BMC-C4ST2x
3.9 V2.0 % S-812C39BPI-C4TTFU S-812C39BMC-C4TT2x
4.0 V2.0 % S-812C40BPI-C4UTFU S-812C40BMC-C4UT2x
4.1 V2.0 % S-812C41BPI-C4VTFU S-812C41BMC-C4VT2x
4.2 V2.0 % S-812C42BPI-C4WTFU S-812C42BMC-C4WT2x
4.3 V2.0 % S-812C43BPI-C4XTFU S-812C43BMC-C4XT2x
4.4 V2.0 % S-812C44BPI-C4YTFU S-812C44BMC-C4YT2x
4.5 V2.0 % S-812C45BPI-C4ZTFU S-812C45BMC-C4ZT2x
4.6 V2.0 % S-812C46BPI-C5ATFU S-812C46BMC-C5AT2x
4.7 V2.0 % S-812C47BPI-C5BTFU S-812C47BMC-C5BT2x
4.8 V2.0 % S-812C48BPI-C5CTFU S-812C48BMC-C5CT2x
4.9 V2.0 % S-812C49BPI-C5DTFU S-812C49BMC-C5DT2x
5.0 V2.0 % S-812C50BPI-C5ETFU S-812C50BMC-C5ET2x S-812C50BUC-C5ET2x
5.1 V2.0 % S-812C51BPI-C5FTFU S-812C51BMC-C5FT2x
5.2 V2.0 % S-812C52BPI-C5GTFU S-812C52BMC-C5GT2x
5.3 V2.0 % S-812C53BPI-C5HTFU S-812C53BMC-C5HT2x
5.4 V2.0 % S-812C54BPI-C5ITFU S-812C54BMC-C5IT2x
5.5 V2.0 % S-812C55BPI-C5JTFU S-812C55BMC-C5JT2x
5.6 V2.0 % S-812C56BPI-C5KTFU S-812C56BMC-C5KT2x
5.7 V2.0 % S-812C57BPI-C5LTFU S-812C57BMC-C5LT2x
5.8 V2.0 % S-812C58BPI-C5MTFU S-812C58BMC-C5MT2x
5.9 V2.0 % S-812C59BPI-C5NTFU S-812C59BMC-C5NT2x
6.0 V2.0 % S-812C60BPI-C5OTFU S-812C60BMC-C5OT2x
Remark 1. Please contact our sales office for products with an output voltage value other than those
specified above.
 2. x: G or U
 3. Please select products of environmental code = U for Sn 100%, halogen-free products.
16 V INPUT, 75 mA VOLTAGE REGULATOR
S-812C Series Rev.7.0_01
 10
Table2 (2 / 2)
Output voltage WLP-4R
3.3 V2.0% S-812C33B-H4T1S
4.0 V2.0% S-812C40B-H4T1S
5.0 V2.0% S-812C50B-H4T1S
Remark  Please contact our sales office for products with an output voltage value other than those
specified above.
3. 3  S-812CxxE Series (Available short-circuit protection function, unavailable power-off function)
Table 3
Output voltage SOT-23-5 SOT-89-3 SOT-89-5 TO-92*1
3.3 V2.0 %  S-812C33EUA-C5PT2x
3.6 V2.0 %  S-812C36EUA-C5RT2x
4.0 V2.0 %  S-812C40EUA-C5QT2x
*1.  “n” changes according to the packing form in TO-92.
B: Bulk,  Z: Tape and ammo.
Remark 1. Please contact our sales office for products with an output voltage value other than those
specified above.